STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name: E. I	₋itman	Operat	or Well No.: 8195		
			angle: Hundred	WV	
District: Church					
				07.26	
	ude: Feet				
Long	jitude: Feet	West ofou	_Deg 24 Min.	Sec.	
Well Type: OIL X	GAS				
Company Wes	Virginia Land Resources Inc	Coal Operator	West Virginia Land Re	esources Inc	
the second se	lge Street	or Owner	1 Bridge Street		
Mono	ongah, WV 26554		Monongah, WV 26554	4	
A cont Day	id Roddy	Coal Operator			
Agent Dav Permit Issued Da		or Owner			
well operator, and p	arsley and Kevin experienced in the work of participated in the work of p	lugging and filling	being first g oil and gas wells and the above well say	duly sworn according to d were employed by the a that said work was con in the following manner:	above named
TYPE	FROM		PE REMOVED	LEFT	
Expanding Cement w/Gas Blocker	2603' 184		cker Rod Cable - 3295'	0'	
Expanding Cement	1849' 150	9' 2:	3/8" Tubing - 3333'	0'	
Thixotropic Cement w/ Green Dye	1509' 110	0' 5 [·]	1/2" Casing - 2603'	231'	
Expanding Cement	1100' Surfa		7" Casing - 1845'	665'	
		8 !	5/8" Casing - 1199'	222'	
		1	6" Conductor - 0'	20'	
said well was compl	JBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL		20 <u>22</u> .	nd that the work of pluggi	ng and filling
My Con Septe	mmission Expires ember 15, 2022	1	gni		JUN 2 4 2022
- Owork and Shoed	0	ay of	, 20 <u> </u>		JUN 2 T LULL
My commission expi		Kenneth Grevnold	Notary Public		Vev Descuscess of Environmental Protection
Affidavit reviewed by	the Office of Oil and Gas: _	Centreur Greynold	Off: CN = Kenneth Creynolds email = Kenneth L. Greynolds@wv gov C = AD O = WVDEP OU = Of and Gas Date: 2022.06 21 08 28:59-04:00	_ Title:	

02/23/2024

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address <u>WILLIAM E LEMLEY</u> Lease or Property Owner 12121 MASON DIXON HWY, BURTON WV 26562 Address

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

 WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC Name of Well Operator

 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

 Complete Address

 HUNDRED W.VA, PA

 Well Location

 CHURCH

 District

 WETZEL

 County

 8195

 Well No.

 E. LITMAN

 Farm

AFFIDAVIT

Kenneth Greynolds

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of MONONGALIA ss:

<u>MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY</u> and <u>KEVIN S. WRIGHT</u> being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 26th day of April, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation	9		. unou	Lott III	
	ucker rod cable. Removed 3333' of 2 3/8" of 5 ½ casing. Left 231' of 5 1/2" casing in	Sucker Rod Cable	3295'	0'	
hole from 2603' to 2834'	. Left 6% gel plug in the hole from 3333' to to to hole from 2603' back to 1849' with 160	2 3/8" Tubing	3,333'	0'	
	ent with a Gas Blocker additive. Tagged top of 1849'. Removed 1845' of 7" casing from the	5 1/2" Casing	2,603'	231'	
surface to 1845'. Left 66	5' of 7" casing in hole from 1845' to 2510'. naining 7" casing by pulling of 150% of the	7" Casing	1,845'	665'	
8 5/8" casing from 354' t	npts were unsuccessful. Removed 1199' of o 1199'. Left 222' of 8 5/8" casing in hole	8 5/8" Casing	1,553'	222'	
Cleaned 7 7/8" hole thro	aned a 9 7/8" hole from the surface to 1553'. ugh the remaining 8 5/8" casing from 1553' to	16" Conductor	0'	20'	
to the top of the bottom through Pittsburgh Coal conductor in the hole fro 1849' back to the surfac sacks of Expandable Ce Thixotropic Cement with 700 sacks of Expandabl	e through the remaining 7" casing from 1845' hole plug at 1849'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole Seam (1300.0' - 1308.3'). Left 20' of 16" m the surface to 20'. Cemented the hole from e as follows; From 1849' to 1509' with 95 ment. From 1509' to 1100' with 235 sacks of Green Dye. From 1100' to the surface with e Cement. Cement did circulate. A total of ere used to fill the hole from 2603' to the				
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	1300.0' - 1308.3'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
and that the survey of a		plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 13th day of May, 2022

And further deponents saith not.

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN SWEAT ST State of West Virginia My Commission Expires September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 192 day of Jon, 2000

My commission expires:

09/15/22

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright

Kevin S. Wright

Notary Public

Permit No. <u>47-103-03464</u> Well No. <u>8195</u> Latitude: <u>39° 39' 07.36"N</u> Longitude: <u>-80° 24' 17.62"W</u> DECEMBER 1

JUN 2 4 2022

W Descussed of Environmental Protection

02/23/2024